Day

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Time
4:00 PM
As they arrive
5:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:30 PM
7:00 PM
7:30 PM
8:00 PM
10:15 PM
11:00 PM
7:00 AM
7:45 AM
8:00 AM
8:30 AM
9:15 AM
10:00 AM
10:30 AM
12:00 PM
1:00 PM
3:00 PM
3:30 PM
4:15 PM
4:45 PM
6:00 PM
6:45 PM
8:00 PM
10:15 PM
11:00 PM
7:00 AM
7:45 AM
8:00 AM
8:30 AM
9:15 AM
9:45 AM
11:00 AM
12:00 PM
1:00 PM
2:00 PM

Event Place Who In charge
Camper Arrival Whitney Development Team
Dorm Move-In Whitney Camp Associates
Dinner/ Introductions Serrick

Intro to CJ All of Camp
Intro to DFS All of Camp
Intro to FS All of Camp
Intro to Report Writing All of Camp

Night Activity/ First Group Split for Sat Development Team
Begin getting ready for bed/Showers Whitney

Lights Out Whitney

Wake Up Call Whitney

Walk to breakfast Serrick

Breakfast Serrick

Training on Warrant/ Investigations

Group Split for specific Training

Scenario One

Collection/Transport of Evidence

Lunch Serrick

Evidence Processing

Group reconvein and Second Split occurrs

Second Session Training

Second Scenario

Collection/Transport of Evidence

Dinner Serrick

Evidence Processing

Night Activity

Begin getting ready for bed/Showers

Lights Out

Wake Up Call

Walk to breakfast Serrick

Breakfast Serrick

Third Group Split and Training

Final Scenario

Collection/Transport of Evidence

Evidence Processing

Lunch Serrick

Finish Processing

Group Reconvein Fun Activity

Senario Set-Up Place

In Charge



Sunday

2:30 PM
3:15 PM
4:15 PM
5:00 PM
6:00 PM
8:00 PM
10:15 PM
11:00 PM
7:00 AM
7:45 AM
8:00 AM
8:45 AM
9:15 AM
12:00 PM
1:00 PM
3:00 PM
3:30 PM

Intro to Court
Begin Court Preparations
Break before Dinner

Dinner

Serrick

Finalize Court Materials/ Go over court procedures for Sunday

Night Activity

Begin getting ready for bed/Showers
Lights Out

Wake up Call

Walk to Serrick
Breakfast

Intro to Court Personelle
Court Session 1

Lunch

Court Session 2

Pack up

Pick up

Whitney
Serrick
Serrick
Serrick
Serrick
Serrick
Serrick
Whitney
Whitney

Anyone staying in Whitney
Anyone staying in Whitney
Everyone

CJ Prof

Everyone

Development Team



