Day	Time	Event	Place	Who	In charge	Senario Set-Up	Place	In Charge
Thursday	4:00 PM	Camper Arrival	Whitney	Development Team	1			
	As they arrive	Dorm Move-In	Whitney	Camp Associates				
	5:00 PM	Dinner/ Introductions	Serrick					
	6:00 PM	Intro to CJ		All of Camp				
	6:30 PM	Intro to DFS		All of Camp				
	7:00 PM	Intro to FS		All of Camp				
	7:30 PM	Intro to Report Writing		All of Camp				
	8:00 PM	Night Activity/ First Group Split for Sat		Development Team	i			
	10:15 PM	Begin getting ready for bed/Showers	Whitney					
	11:00 PM	Lights Out	Whitney					
Friday	7:00 AM	Wake Up Call	Whitney					
	7:45 AM	Walk to breakfast	Serrick					
	8:00 AM	Breakfast	Serrick					
	8:30 AM	Training on Warrant/ Investigations						
	9:15 AM	Group Split for specific Training						
		Scenario One						
	10:30 AM	Collection/Transport of Evidence						
	12:00 PM	Lunch	Serrick					
	1:00 PM	Evidence Processing						
	3:00 PM	Group reconvein and Second Split occu	rrs					
	3:30 PM	Second Session Training						
		Second Scenario						
	4:45 PM	Collection/Transport of Evidence						
	6:00 PM		Serrick					
	6:45 PM	Evidence Processing						
	8:00 PM	Night Activity						
		Begin getting ready for bed/Showers						
		Lights Out						
Saturday		Wake Up Call						
		Walk to breakfast	Serrick					
	8:00 AM	Breakfast	Serrick					
	8:30 AM	Third Group Split and Training						
		Final Scenario						
		Collection/Transport of Evidence						
		Evidence Processing						
	12:00 PM	-	Serrick					
		Finish Processing						
		Group Reconvein Fun Activity						

	2:30 PM	Intro to Court					
		Begin Court Preparations					
	4:15 PM	Break before Dinner					
	5:00 PM	Dinner	Serrick				
	6:00 PM	Finalize Court Materials/ Go over court					
	8:00 PM	Night Activity					
	10:15 PM	Begin getting ready for bed/Showers					
	11:00 PM	Lights Out					
Sunday	7:00 AM	Wake up Call	Whitney	Anyone staying in Whitney			
	7:45 AM	Walk to Serrick	Serrick	Anyone staying in Whitney			
	8:00 AM	Breakfast	Serrick	Everyone			
	8:45 AM	Intro to Court Personelle	Serrick	CJ Prof			
	9:15 AM	Court Session 1	Serrick				
	12:00 PM	Lunch	Serrick	Everyone			
	1:00 PM	Court Session 2	Serrick				
	3:00 PM	Pack up	Whitney	Development Team			
	3:30 PM	Pick up	Whitney				